MICHIGAMME TOWNSHIP P.O. BOX 220 MICHIGAMME, MI 49861 PH: 906-323-6608 admin@michigammetownship.com

Michigamme Township Board Meeting Minutes September 2, 2022

Board members present: Supervisor Rhonda Boshears, Treasurer Nicole Haskett, Trustee Julia Anderson-Leake, Trustee Donald DeRoche

Board members absent: Clerk, Neil Hanson

Guests: Cindy Coleman, Kay Frisk, John Howe, Elizabeth Koenig, Laura Mattson, Jan Rosewall

1. Call to order: Boshears called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.

2. Roll call: Supervisor Boshears called the roll- Trustee Anderson-Leake, Treasurer Haskett, Supervisor Boshears, Trustee DeRoche. A quorum was present.

3. Pledge of Allegiance- recited

4. Approval of Agenda: Treasurer Haskett made motion to accept agenda. Supported by Trustee DeRoche.

5. Public Comment: Kay Frisk made positive comments.

6. Board Comment: None

7. Motion by Trustee Anderson-Leake not to increase the number of employees with our DPW with current DPW. Support by Trustee Donald DeRoche.

Roll call vote: Trustee DeRoche – Aye, Treasurer Haskett – Aye, Trustee Anderson-Leake – Aye, Supervisor Boshears – Aye, Clerk Hanson – Absent. Motion approved.

8. Public Comment: Comments supporting the DPW staff and board decision by made by Cindy Coleman.

9. Board Comment: None

10 Motion to adjourn by Treasurer Haskett, support by Trustee DeRoche, four members in favor. Meeting adjourned at 10:13 a.m.